PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

PROCLAMATION

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS.

TO THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, GREETINGS:

WHEREAS, a special election was held on <u>August 10, 2010</u>, which submitted the levying of a <u>one-half</u> percent (<u>1/2</u>%) local sales and use tax to the qualified voters of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, the laws of the State of Arkansas require the Mayor of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, to issue a proclamation of the results of such special election with reference to the local sales and use tax, such proclamation to be published one (1) time in a newspaper having general circulation in the city; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Harold Perrin, Mayor of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, by virtue of the authority vested in my by law, do hereby proclaim the following to be the results of the <u>August 10, 2010</u>, special election as to the levying of a <u>one-half</u> percent (<u>1/2</u>%) local sales and use tax within the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas:

Total Ballots Cast	<u>6,626</u>
FOR adoption of a <u>one-half</u> percent ($1/2$ %) local sales and use tax within the city	<u>4,202</u>
AGAINST adoption of a <u>one-half</u> percent ($1/2$ %) local sales and use tax within the city	<u>2,403</u>
Over Votes Under Votes	<u>4</u> <u>17</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my office to be affixed this 17th day of August, 2010.

SIGNED BY: ______

_, Mayor